

PHILIP D. MURPHY Governor

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
SECURE CHOICE SAVINGS PROGRAM
P. O. Box 211
TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625-0211

TAHESHA L. WAY Lt. Governor TODD HASSLER Director

NEW JERSEY SECURE CHOICE SAVINGS BOARD NOTICE OF OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the New Jersey Secure Choice Board (the "Board") adopted a revised Regular Meeting Schedule for calendar year 2024. The Board's Regular Meetings will be held via Zoom (or similar electronic platform). A link to each Regular Meeting will be available at least 48 hours prior to the Regular Meeting. Once available, the link can be accessed at:

https://nj.gov/treasury/securechoiceprogram/

The Board's Regular Meetings will be held at 10AM prevailing Eastern Time on the following days:

Friday, January 19, 2024

Friday, February 9, 2024

Friday, March 15, 2024

Friday, April 12, 2024

Friday, May 10, 2024

Friday, June 7, 2024

Friday, July 12, 2024

Friday, August 16, 2024

Friday, October 18, 2024

Friday, December 13, 2024 (annual meeting)

Pursuant to the Open Public Meetings Act, L. 1975, c. 231, as amended, the public is invited to be present via accessing the link, as provided above.

This notice is filed in accordance with the Open Public Meetings Act.